September 28<sup>th</sup>, 2018

Re: Express Radio, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern,

Motorola Solutions, Inc. (MSI) is committed to providing quality products that meet the needs of our end users. MSI utilizes an extensive network of independent channel partners to provide two way radio product solutions to end customers.

Please be advised that Express Radio, headquartered at 10850 Wiles Rd, Coral Springs, FL 33076 is a Specialist Level Motorola Solutions Professional and Commercial Radio Channel Partner in good standing with Motorola. They have the ability to sell Motorola branded trunking and conventional products, as well as provide certain warranty services, and maintenance on the manufacturer's equipment.

Express Radio also is authorized to extend pricing to customers based on the Broward County LGRS **Motorola Contract No. 12-29077/JHJ** and other available public contracts that contain the Motorola Solutions Professional and Commercial Portfolio.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 786-858-2622. We appreciate your continued consideration of Motorola's products and services.

Sincerely,

Nicholas Bacigalupi

Nicholas Bacigalupi Motorola Solutions, Inc. Sr. Channel Account Manager 1-786-858-2622

**Alternate Contact:** 

Brian Carter 1-847-544-6782